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Mobilization Information 

U.S. EPA Region 5 
Willowbrook Warehouse – Suite A 

 COOP Facility – Suite N 
600 Joliet Road 

Willowbrook, Illinois 60527 
Main Phone: 630-481-5000

4. Prepared by: Paul Ruesch  Date:  May 2024 



ICS Form 205A Telephone 
Communications Plan Willowbrook Warehouse

Position Name Phone Email
WHSE Jesse Aparicio 630-481-5002 aparicio.jesse@epa.gov
FIELDS Matt Blaser 312-886-5496 blaser.matthew@epa.gov
FIELDS John Canar 312-886-6182 canar.john@epa.gov
FIELDS Brian Cooper 312-353-8651 cooper.brian@epa.gov
COOP Mark Durno 440-476-7988 durno.mark@epa.gov
STAFF Austin Handler 312-886-2929 handler.austin@epa.gov
STAFF Jacob Hassan 312-886-6864 hassan.jacob@epa.gov
STAFF Gene Jablonowski 312-493-4363 jablonowski.eugene@epa.gov
STAFF Jim Mitchell 312-802-1231 mitchell.james@epa.gov
WHSE MANAGER Steve Padovani 734-740-9015 padovani.steven@epa.gov
WHSE Dave Rebot 312-353-7480 rebot.dave@epa.gov
STAFF Paul Ruesch 312-886-7898 ruesch.paul@epa.gov
INTERN Tyler Vappi 630-481-5000 vappi.tyler@epa.gov
STAFF Sonia Vega 630-481-5025 vega.sonia@epa.gov
MAIN PHONE 630-481-5000
STAFF Matt Villicana 312-485-9176 villicana.matthew@epa.gov
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mailto:vega.sonia@epa.gov


1. Name: 2. Operational Period:
Traffic Plan 
ICS - EPAWillowbrook Warehouse 2024 

3. Site Entrances / Layout

Paul Ruesch 312-919-4382

Traffic Plan          EPA (Rev 02/10) 



1. Name: 2. Operational Period:
Traffic Plan 
ICS - EPAWillowbrook Warehouse 2024 

3. Parking:

Paul Ruesch 312-919-4382

Traffic Plan          EPA (Rev 02/10) 



1. Name: 2. Operational Period:
Traffic Plan 
ICS - EPAWillowbrook Warehouse 2024 

3. Directions from the West:

Exit NORTHBOUND I-55 onto Kingery Highway NORTH (IL Route 83) at Exit 274B 
Kingery Hwy NORTH to Midway Drive (RIGHT) 

Midway Drive to S. Quincy Street (LEFT) 
S. Quincy Street to Joliet Road (aka Frontage Road) (LEFT)

600 Joliet Road (second entrance on LEFT) 

Paul Ruesch 312-919-4382

Traffic Plan          EPA (Rev 02/10) 



1. Name: 2. Operational Period:
Traffic Plan 
ICS - EPAWillowbrook Warehouse 2024 

3. Directions from the EAST:

Exit SOUHBOUND I-55 onto Kingery Highway NORTH (IL Route 83) at Exit 274A 
Kingery Hwy NORTH to Midway Drive (RIGHT) 

Midway Drive to S. Quincy Street (LEFT) 
S. Quincy Street to Joliet Road (aka Frontage Road) (LEFT)

600 Joliet Road (second entrance on LEFT) 

Paul Ruesch 312-919-4382

Traffic Plan          EPA (Rev 02/10) 



Hotels Nearby Willowbrook Warehouse

Hotel Name Address Phone Website
Marriot Southwest at Burr Ridge 1200 Burr Ridge Parkway, Burr Ridge, IL 60527 630-986-4100 https://www.marriott.com/en-us/hotels/chisw-chicago-marriott-southwest-at-burr-ridge/
Hampton Inn & Suites Chicago - Burr Ridge 100 Harvester Drive Burr Ridge, IL 60527  630-655-1000 https://www.hilton.com/en/hotels/chibrhx-hampton-suites-chicago-burr-ridge/ 
Spring Hill Suites Chicago Southwest at Burr Ridge/Hinsdale 90 North Frontage Road, Burr Ridge, IL 60527 630-323-7530 https://www.marriott.com/en-us/hotels/chibu-springhill-suites-chicago-southwest-at-burr-ridge-hinsdale/ 
Crowne Plaza Chicago SW - Burr Ridge 300 South Frontage Road, Burr Ridge, IL 60527 630-325-2900 https://www.ihg.com/crowneplaza/hotels/us/en/burr-ridge/
Delta Hotels Chicago - Willowbrook 7800 South Kingery Highway, Willowbrook, IL 60527 708-290-0006 https://www.marriott.com/en-us/hotels/chido-delta-hotels-chicago-willowbrook/
La Quinta Inn by Wyndham 855 79th Street, Willowbrook, IL 60527 630-526-3992 https://www.wyndhamhotels.com/laquinta/willowbrook-illinois/la-quinta-inn-chicago-willowbrook/
Red Roof Plus + Chicago - Willowbrook 7535 Kingery Hwy/State Rte 83, Willowbrook, IL 60527 630-526-3991 https://www.redroof.com/property/il/willowbrook/

2024


	2 - WB ICS 205a.pdf
	IAP 205a

	7 - WB Hotels.pdf
	Hotels




